any subsequent accumulated depreciation and subsequent accumulated impairment losses. In prior years,
movements in the fair value of the leasehold building had not been adjusted to its carrying amount as
management had assessed that the fair value movements were not material. Following the reclassification of
non-depreciated investment property into property, plant and equipment, the revaluation adjustments to adjust
the carrying amount of the leasehold building to its fair value are material. Certain adjustments have been made
to the prior year’s financial statements to revalue the leasehold building.

As a result, certain line items have been amended in the statement of financial position, statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flow, and the
related notes to the financial statements.

OEL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED  2017 ANNUAL REPORT  73

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2017

31 RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The items were restated as follows:

Previously
reported

Adjustment for
reclassification
of investment

property

Adjustment for
revaluation of

property Restated
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group
Consolidated statement of financial position

As at January 1, 2016
Property, plant and equipment 9,854 3,468 640 13,962
Investment property 3,741 (3,741) – –
Deferred tax liabilities 288 – (19) 269
Revaluation reserve 6,539 129 653 7,321
Accumulated losses (31,971) (402) 6 (32,367)

As at December 31, 2016
Property, plant and equipment 4,576 3,333 894 8,803
Investment property 3,741 (3,741) – –
Deferred tax liabilities 288 – (16) 272
Revaluation reserve 6,539 129 914 7,582
Accumulated losses (38,195) (537) (4) (38,736)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Year ended December 31, 2016
Other operating expenses (593) (135) (10) (738)
Loss per share from continuing and

discontinued operations  (0.930 cents) (0.022 cents) (0.001 cents) (0.953 cents)
Earnings (Loss) per share from

continuing operations 0.003 cents (0.021 cents) (0.001 cents) (0.019 cents)

Consolidated statement of cash flow

Year ended December 31, 2016
Operating activities
Profit before tax from continuing

activities 221 (135) (10) 76
Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment 1,493 135 10 1,638

74  2017 ANNUAL REPORT  OEL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2017

31 RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

Previously
reported

Adjustment for
reclassification
of investment

property

Adjustment for
revaluation of

property Restated
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Company
Statement of financial position

As at January 1, 2016
Property, plant and equipment 4,773 3,468 639 8,880
Investment property 3,741 (3,741) – –
Deferred tax liabilities 288 – (19) 269
Revaluation reserve 6,539 129 653 7,321
Accumulated losses (37,573) (402) 5 (37,970)

As at December 31, 2016
Property, plant and equipment 4,576 3,333 894 8,803
Investment property 3,741 (3,741) – –
Deferred tax liabilities 288 – (16) 272
Revaluation reserve 6,539 129 914 7,582
Accumulated losses (38,414) (537) (4) (38,955)

OEL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED  2017 ANNUAL REPORT  75

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT 14 MARCH 2018

SHAREHOLDERS’ INFORMATION AS AT 14 MARCH 2018

Class of Shares : Ordinary Shares
Number of Issued and Paid-up Shares (excluding Treasury Shares) : 668,266,667
Voting Rights : One vote per ordinary share
Treasury Shares : Nil
Subsidiary Holdings : Nil

STATISTICS OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 14 MARCH 2018

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS
NO. OF

SHAREHOLDERS
% OF

SHAREHOLDERS
NO. OF

SHARES
% OF

SHAREHOLDINGS

1 – 99 2 0.07 12 0.00
100 – 1,000 299 10.29 289,433 0.04
1,001 – 10,000 874 30.06 5,006,000 0.75